

Contact details:

ENMC Company Forum

Code of Conduct

When becoming a member of the **ENMC Company Forum**, the company accepts and adheres to the following rules:

- support on an annual basis for a period of at least three years. Unless notified one year ahead by the member, each membership will be extended automatically for another year after the first term of three years.
- The choice of workshop topics and outcomes should remain at the discretion of workshop organisers and participants, independent from its sponsors.
- Not promote directly or indirectly its specific products or services via its membership.
- Not use the ENMC Company Forum to influence specific decisions or consensus with regards to future research and treatment guidelines or plans coming out of the ENMC workshops.
- Fully respect the independence and integrity of ENMC, its stakeholders and networks.
- Recognise the role of ENMC and its main member patient organisations in representing people affected by neuromuscular disorders, who, as such, are entitled to express critical views on any relevant matter.
- Not participate in ENMC workshops, because they are closed meeting, unless they
 are invited by the organisers of the workshop. In case of the latter, at least 2 or more
 companies will have to attend to avoid single company input and all other invited
 participants should agree on this beforehand.
- Understand that the membership to the ENMC Company Platform entitles a company to the benefits listed in this letter and to no other.

Name of Company Representative:

Company:

Signature: